## TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

## **RESOLUTION 23-112**

## AMENDING SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY – CONSTRUCTION OF POLE BARN

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield entered into a shared service agreement with the Cumberland County Improvement Authority with respect to the construction of a pole barn at the Convenience Center by Resolution 23-72; and

**WHEREAS**, the shared services agreement between the Cumberland County Improvement Authority and the Township of Upper Deerfield for the aforesaid purpose had an amount not to exceed \$265,000.00; and

**WHEREAS**, there were expenses not anticipated at the time of entering the agreement which requires the not to exceed number to be increased \$5,000.00 bringing the total not to exceed number to \$270,000.00; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield is desirous of amending the aforesaid agreement;

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that the shared service agreement with respect to the construction of a pole barn at the Convenience Center between the Cumberland County Improvement Authority and the Township of Upper Deerfield be amended to show a number not to exceed \$270,000.00; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to amend the agreement for shared services with the Cumberland County Improvement Authority pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:8A-1, et seq. for the construction of a pole barn at the Convenience Center.

Moved By: Scott Smith

Seconded By: John L. Daddario

VOTING
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
Scott Smith
Thomas Speranza
Joseph Spoltore

<u>In Favor</u>	<u>Against</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	Absent
X			
X			
X			
			X
			X

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held June 29, 2023.

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk